The Name Says It All!
Cooper B-Line Introduces an innovative new “cabinet” to provide
protection through some of mother nature’s worst days.
The EnviroShield line provide the most complete and thorough
wet environment protection in the industry.
Take Mother Nature on . . . Try B-Line’s NEW EviroShield line!
ENCES-05
New EnviroShield™ Electrical Enclosure s .

2.00
(51)
4
Enviro Shield Free-Standing Enclosures
Catalog Number
Notes: Dimensions are in inches. Millimeters shown are for reference only.
Data subject to change without notice.
Enclosure Enclosure Size
Catalog Number Height x Width x Depth
ANSI 61 Gray Type 304 Type 316L A x B x C D E
Carbon Steel Stainless Steel Stainless Steel in. mm in. mm in. mm
ES-604812-4 ES-604812-4XS ES-604812-4XSS6 60.00 x 48.00 x 12.00 1524 x 1219 x 305 65.98 1676 64.23 1631
ES-604816-4 ES-604816-4XS ES-604816-4XSS6 60.00 x 48.00 x 16.00 1524 x 1219 x 406 65.98 1676 64.23 1631
ES-604820-4 ES-604820-4XS ES-604820-4XSS6 60.00 x 48.00 x 20.00 1524 x 1219 x 508 65.98 1676 64.23 1631
ES-604824-4 ES-604824-4XS ES-604824-4XSS6 60.00 x 48.00 x 24.00 1524 x 1219 x 609 65.98 1676 64.23 1631
ES-606012-4 ES-606012-4XS ES-606012-4XSS6 60.00 x 60.00 x 12.00 1524 x 1524 x 305 65.98 1676 64.23 1631
ES-606016-4 ES-606016-4XS ES-606016-4XSS6 60.00 x 60.00 x 16.00 1524 x 1524 x 406 65.98 1676 64.23 1631
ES-606020-4 ES-606020-4XS ES-606020-4XSS6 60.00 x 60.00 x 20.00 1524 x 1524 x 508 65.98 1676 64.23 1631
ES-606024-4 ES-606024-4XS ES-606024-4XSS6 60.00 x 60.00 x 24.00 1524 x 1524 x 609 67.46 1713 64.23 1631
ES-726012-4 ES-726012-4XS ES-726012-4XSS6 72.00 x 60.00 x 12.00 1829 x 1524 x 305 77.98 1980 76.23 1936
ES-726016-4 ES-726016-4XS ES-726016-4XSS6 72.00 x 60.00 x 16.00 1829 x 1524 x 406 77.98 1980 76.23 1936
ES-726020-4 ES-726020-4XS ES-726020-4XSS6 72.00 x 60.00 x 20.00 1829 x 1524 x 508 77.98 1980 76.23 1936
ES-726024-4 ES-726024-4XS ES-726024-4XSS6 72.00 x 60.00 x 24.00 1829 x 1524 x 609 77.98 1980 76.23 1936
ES-727212-4 ES-727212-4XS ES-727212-4XSS6 72.00 x 72.00 x 12.00 1829 x 1829 x 305 77.98 1980 76.23 1936
ES-727216-4 ES-727216-4XS ES-727216-4XSS6 72.00 x 72.00 x 16.00 1829 x 1829 x 406 77.98 1980 76.23 1936
ES-727220-4 ES-727220-4XS ES-727220-4XSS6 72.00 x 72.00 x 20.00 1829 x 1829 x 508 77.98 1980 76.23 1936
ES-727224-4 ES-727224-4XS ES-727224-4XSS6 72.00 x 72.00 x 24.00 1829 x 1829 x 609 79.46 2018 76.23 1936

Notes: B-Line Systems can provide special sizes, finishes and other modifications.
Consult the factory for your special requirements.
Note:  Full Panel for double-door enclosures are (10) gauge steel and furnished with Panel Brackets, Center Post
assembly, panel handle kit and all hardware necessary for channel and panel mounting.  The Center Post
assembly offers additional support of panel and equipment. Free-standing design permits the panel to adjust
along the depth of the enclosure. With dual-access enclosures, Full and Half Panels can be mounted back-to-
back.
Full Panel Mounting
Full Panel
Panel Panel Size Fits Enclosure
Height  x  Width Height  x  Width
A x B C D
Catalog Number in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
AF6048P 47.87x43.87 1216x1114 23.12 587 21.12 530 60.00x48.00 1524x1219
AF6060P 47.87x55.87 1216x1419 23.12 587 27.12 689 60.00x60.00 1524x1524
AF7260P 59.87x55.87 1521x1419 29.12 740 27.12 689 72.00x60.00 1829x1524
AF7272P 59.87x67.87 1521x1724 29.12 740 33.12 841 72.00x72.00 1829x1829
AFSBRKT1
panel side bracket included
(see illustration 1 page 202

Half Panel Mounting
B
D
C
C
A
A
D
B-1.62
(41)
Panel Panel Size Fits Enclosure
Height  x  Width Height  x  Width
A x B C D
Catalog Number in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
AF6048HP 24.75x43.87 629x1114 23.12 587 21.12 536 60.00x48.00 1524x1219
AF7260HP 30.75x55.87 781x1419 29.12 740 7.12 181 72.00x60.00 1829x1524
AF7272HP 30.75x67.87 781x1724 29.12 740 33.12 841 72.00x72.00 1829x1829
7
Enviro Shield Free-Standing Enclosures
Side Panel And Center Post Accessories
Catalog Number
Notes: B-Line Systems can provide special sizes, finishes and other modifications.
Consult the factory for your special requirements.
Side Panel
Side Panel Mounting Center Post Assembly
Side Panel
Panel Panel Size Fits Enclosure
Height  x  Width Height Depth*
A x B C
Catalog Number in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
AF6018SP 48.37x13.87 1229x340 23.12 587 60.00 1524 18.00 457
AF7218SP 60.37x13.87 1533x340 29.12 740 72.00 1829 18.00 457
Center Post
Center Post Fits
Enclosure
A B Height
Catalog Number in. mm in. mm in. mm
AF60CPS 58.37 1483 23.12 587 60.00 1524
AF72CPS 70.37 1787 29.12 740 72.00 1829
Side Panels are (12) gauge steel and furnished with
hardware necessary for channel mounting. They will fit
any width enclosure and are adjustable along its depth,
however, when Full or Half Panels are installed, movement

(see illustrations 2 and 5
page 202)
Half Swing Panel
(lower mount)
Full Swing Panel
BB
C
C
A
Half Swing Panel
Panel Panel Size Fits Enclosure
Height  x  Width Height x Width
A x B C
Catalog Number in. mm in. mm in. mm
AF6024HSWP 24.75x18.75 629x476 23.12 587 60.00x48.00 1524x1219
AF7230HSWP 30.75x24.75 781x629 29.12 740 72.00x60.00 1829x1524
AF7236HSWP 30.75x30.75 781x781 29.12 740 72.00x72.00 1829x1829
Full Swing Panel
Panel Panel Size Fits Enclosure
Height  x  Width Height x Width
A x B C
Catalog Number in. mm in. mm in. mm
AF6024SWP 47.87x18.75 1216x476 23.12 587 60.00x48.00 1524x1219
AF7230SWP 59.87x24.75 1521x629 29.12 740 72.00x60.00 1829x1524
AF7236SWP 59.87x30.75 1521x781 29.12 740 72.00x72.00 1829x1829
3.18
(81)
3.18
(81)

mounting
hardware
bracket
mounting
hardware
channel
spring nut
10Notes: Dimensions are in inches. Millimeters shown are for reference only.
Data subject to change without notice.
Rack Mounting Angles
Accessories
‘L’ Shaped Mounting Angles
Catalog Fits Enclosure Mounting
Number Height L U’s
in. mm in. mm
ES-48RMA-L 48 1219 42.00 1067 24
ES-60RMA-L 60 1524 54.25 1378 31
ES-72RMA-L 72 1829 66.50 1689 38
ES-90RMA-L 90 2286 78.75 2000 45
Kit contains two (2) full length ‘L’ angles, installation instructions,
and hardware necessary to mount in single-door enclosures.
Yellow Zinc finish.
Hole Pattern

D = .295 (7)
E = .250 (6)
A
.375 (9)
Square
Hole
B
C
D
E
B
‘U’ Shaped Mounting Angles
Catalog Fits Enclosure Mounting
Number Height L U’s
in. mm in. mm
ES-48RMA-U 48 1219 42.00 1067 24
ES-60RMA-U 60 1524 54.25 1378 31
ES-72RMA-U 72 1829 66.50 1689 38
ES-90RMA-U 90 2286 78.75 2000 45
Kit contains two (2) full length ‘U’ angles, installation instructions,
and hardware necessary to mount in single-door enclosures.
Yellow Zinc finish.
L
L
Heavy Duty Rack Mounting Angles are designed for mounting 19” (482mm) equipment in the Enviro Shield line as well as a variety
of single and double-door free-standing enclosures. A Center Post Assembly and Center Bracket (sold separately) is
required when mounting in any double door enclosure. Mounting holes are spaced at the 19” “EIA” Standard and are
provided to accept #10-32, #12-24, or M6 cage nuts (sold in packages of 100).
Note: L-shaped angles are universal
and can be rotated to accommodate
19” or 23” EIA mounting equipment.
11 Notes: B-Line Systems can provide special sizes, finishes and other modifications.
Consult the factory for your special requirements.
Frames & Fasteners
Accessories
Swing-Out Rack Mounted Frame
Catalog Fits Enclosure
Number Height L
in. mm in. mm
ES-48SORMF 48 1219 36.91 937
ES-60SORMF 60 1524 49.16 1248
ES-72SORMF 72 1829 59.66 1515
ES-90SORMF 90 2286 77.18 1960
Heavy Duty Swing-Out Rack Mounting Frames are designed for mounting 19” (482mm)
equipment in the Enviro Shield line as well as a variety of single and double door free
standing enclosures. A Center Post Assembly and Center Bracket (sold
separately) is required when mounting in any double door enclosure.

Hole
B
C
D
E
B
12
Floor Stand & Enclosure Stabilizer Kits
Accessories
Notes: Dimensions are in inches. Millimeters shown are for reference only.
Data subject to change without notice.
Floor Stand Kits
Catalog Number
A B C
Steel Stainless in. mm in. mm in. mm
MFK12 MFK12XS 12.0 305 10.06 256 - -
MFK16 MFK16XS 16.0 406 14.06 357 - -
MFK20 MFK20XS 20.0 508 18.06 459 8.00 203
MFK24 MFK24XS 24.0 610 22.06 560 10.00 254
Floor Stand Kits are intended for use with Enviro Shield Type 4X, Type 4 and Type 12 Enclosures
where floor support is required. Each kit consists of two (10) gauge legs and hardware for mounting.
At the base of each leg is a prepunched plate (see drawing). Steel kits have a gray polyester powder
paint finish. Stainless steel kits are fabricated from 304 stainless steel. Standard Floor Stand Kits are